## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL JOHN PHILLIPS	05/19/2020
RANDALL ROBERT HENRY	05/19/2020
BRUCE ALLEN CHAMPION	05/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY SERVICES GMBH	
Street Address:	MÜHLENSTRASSE 26	
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8200	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16877719

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)633-2776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-633-2740

Email: ipdocket.wilm@te.com
Correspondent Name: THE WHITAKER LLC
Address Line 1: 4550 LINDEN HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TE-02738 (958-7064)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY J. HOETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jay J. Hoette/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TE-02738\_DeclarationandAssignment\_19MAY2020#page1.tif

PATENT 506065969 REEL: 052698 FRAME: 0236

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below manied and signing inventor, I hereby declare that
the declaration is directed to inventions and introversely disclosed in
The state of application of PCT international application number fixed on  Fixed States application of PCT international application number fixed on  Former States ALCONNECTOR HAVING A GROUND BUS WIRE (The APPLICATIONS).
the APPEN ACTION was made or authorized to be made by the
Enclose that I are the congress inventor or an original post inventor of a claimed inventor in the APPLE ATTER
Three reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and I am aware of the dains to disclose to the Linked States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patents in its action of 17.0 F.R. 51.50 and
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is panishable under 18. U.S.C. § 901 by the or impresonment of not more than five (5) years, or both
As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to a significant to the APPLICATION in
The Connections Services Contrib CASSIGNED is a corporation organized and existing under and by single of the lows of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Millieronness 26 Schoffbausen 8200, Switzerland
to a substitution of the second of which is been accounted at the bereby sell, assign,

the property and set over some the said to 16.76. The successors and session in the said entire right to the said to 16.76. The successors and suppressed in the said to 16.76. The successors and suppressed in the said to 16.76. The successor in the suppressed in the said to 16.76. The successor in the suppressed in the said to 16.76. The successor in the succes

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Michael John Phillips	2002 Drates	5/19/2020
Randall Robert Henry		5 10 24
Once Allen Champion		5/19/20